



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS- Academic- Board of Studies of Siddha & Board of Studies of Unani --inducting new members consequent to the relieving of existing members-- orders issued.

ACADEMIC (GENERAL-A) SECTION

U.O.No: 1463/2023/academic/KUHS Date: 25-09-2023

Read :- 1)UO No.759/2022/Academic/KUHS dated 03/08/2022

- 2) E.Mail of Dr.Krishnaveni dtd 07/08/2023
- 3) Request of Dr.U.Soundara Pandian dtd 07/08/2023
- 3) Letter from the Principal of Markaz Unani College, Kozhikode dtd 25/07/2023

ORDER

- 1) As per the University order read(1) above, Board of Studies of Siddha and Board of Studies of Unani were re-constituted for the period from 03.08.2022 to 02.08.2025.
- 2) Vide paper read(2) above, Dr.K.V Krishnaveni, member, BoS (Sidha) informed that she has been relieved from her college & vide paper read (3) above, Dr.U.Soundara Pandian BoS (Sidha) informed his inconvenience to continue as Board Member.
- 3) Vide letter read (4) above, Principal of Markaz Unani college, Kozhikode informed that Dr. Vaquar Ahmed & Dr.Rafiuddin, members of BoS (Unani) were relieved from that College.

Consequent to the relieving of above members, they were ceased to be members of the respecive Boards of Studies.

Hon'ble Vice chancellor, by invoking powers vested under the Section 28 of the KUHS Act 2010, nominated the following faculties as members in the vacant capacities of the Board of Studies (Sidha) and Board of Studies (Unani).

BoS of Siddha

SI.No Name Designation& address Email & Mob. No.

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 – 2207616, 2207620 e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

1	Prof.Dr.PHariharan	Thiruvananthapuram	h <u>arisanthigiri8@gmail.com</u> 9895525057
2		Santingin Siddha College	sheejasanthoshr@gmail.com 94497786010

BoS of Unani

SI.No	Name	Designation& address	Email & Mob. No.
1	Dr. U Mujeeb,	(Professor), Markaz Unani college,Kozhikode	dr <u>.u.mujeebmd@gmail.com</u> 9746766186
2	Dr. P Nazia Farheen	Professor, Markaz Unani college, Kozhikode	pnaziafarheer@gmail.com 7981065264

Accordingly, orders are issued inducting the aforementioned faculty members into the Board of Studies of Siddha & Board of Studies of Unani with retrospective effect from 11/09/2023. The validity of their membership in the Boards shall be up to 02.08.2025 or till fresh orders are issued by the University whichever is earlier.

The University Order Read (1) above stands modified to the above extent

(By order of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor)

Joint Registrar

To

Members of Board of Studies-- Unani

Members of Board of studies--Siddha

IT Section (For publishing in the University Website)

Copy To,

PS to VC, PA to PVC/Registrar/CE/FO/Dean Academic, Dean faculty of Ayurveda, Siddha & Unani

Section Officer